#### 501886679 04/12/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian SMARTT	11/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DASH NAVIGATION INC.	
Street Address:	2189 Leghorn Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13094407

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)456-2836 Phone: 713-571-3400

Email: michelle.griffin@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street
Address Line 2: Fifty-Third Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9424.008.CNUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Corrado

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASN-36036-US-CNT\_Executed-Assignment\_9424008CNUS00#page1.tif source=ASN-36036-US-CNT\_Executed-Assignment\_9424008CNUS00#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028038 FRAME: 0318 OF \$40.00 15094407

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Brian Smartt do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Dash Navigation Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2189 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1545, entitled, "Methods and systems for deducing road geometry and connectivity" filed by me with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/30/2005, U.S. Serial Number 11/292,392 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Dated: 11/2 9/06

Brian Smartt

PATENT REEL: 028038 FRAME: 0319

# NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Title of Document: Assignment re: Methods and systems for deducing road geometry and connectivity

State of California County of Shut a Clara

on 100 29, 20 M, before me, Council Knull bull personally appeared Brian Smartt, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary's Seal



PATENT REEL: 028038 FRAME: 0320

Case 1545 RECORDED: 04/12/2012